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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Charter Schools Waivers 
2025-26 

Charter Schools Report of Approved Waivers 

School # School Name  Dist # District Name  Approval Renewal 
5313 Kwiyagat Community School 8001 Charter School Institute 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 

 22-1-112 22-1-119.3(3)(d)-(f) 22-30.5-507(4)(a) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(bb)  
 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 22-32-110(1)(i)  
 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-124(1)(c) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4)  
 22-33-105 22-33-106(4) 22-61-102 22-61-105 22-63-201  
 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-203.5 22-63-205 22-63-206  
 22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403  

 22-9-106 CCR 301-68(7.06) CCR 301-68(8.00)    
 

4908 Lake George Charter School 2610 Park County RE-2 
22-1-112 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-109(1)(z) 22-32-109.1(2)(a) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k)(I) 22-32-126 22-33-104(4) 
22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 22-63-206 
22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 22-63-403 

7/1/2021 
22-32-109(1)(t) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 
22-33-105 
22-63-301 

6/30/2026 

4950 Landmark Academy at Reunion 0040 School District 27J 

22-1-112 22-2-112(1)(q)(I) 22-32-109(1)(b) 22-32-109(1)(f) 
22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(A) 22-32-109(1)(n)(II)(B) 22-32-109(1)(t) 22-32-110(1)(ee) 
22-32-110(1)(i) 22-32-110(1)(j) 22-32-110(1)(k) 22-32-110(1)(y) 
22-33-104(4) 22-63-201 22-63-202 22-63-203 
22-63-301 22-63-302 22-63-401 22-63-402 
22-7-1014(2)(a) 22-9-106 

7/1/2007 

22-32-109(1)(n)(I) 
22-32-110(1)(h) 
22-32-126 
22-63-206 
22-63-403 

6/30/2037 
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